Data
Sheet SCF-351H48C
Fixed Type Vacuum Capacitor(FH Type)
Specification
 Peak Test Voltage 35kV,peak (at 50,60 Hz/ 1 minute）
 RF Working Voltage 21kV,peak (at 13.56 MHz)
 Capacitance 100 pF
 Maximum Current (Forced air) 126 A,rms (at 13.56 MHz)
 Total Length 73 mm
 Outer Diameter φ48 mm
 Mounting Length 73 mm
 Weight  0.5 kg
Drawing
SCF-351H48C
Fixed Type Vacuum Capacitor(FH Type)
Frequency - Current response   Frequency - Voltage response
10
100
1000
1 10
Frequency (MHz)
M
ax
.R
F
 C
ur
re
n
t
(A
rm
s
)
100
0
5
10
15
20
25
1 10
Frequency (MHz)
M
ax
.R
F
 W
o
rk
in
g
 V
o
lt
a
ge
 (
k
Vp
)
100
Notice：
• Current collecting system： Capacitor both-end full-face collection.
• Cooling System： Forced air.
• Permissible surface temperature： 125℃.
(The surface temperature changes with current collecting conditions and ambient temperature.)
• Ambient temperature： 25℃.
Omnicor - 1170 Foster City Blvd., Suite 314, Foster City, CA 94404  U.S.A.
Phone: +1(650)572 0122  Fax:+1(650)572 0533  E-mail: info@omnicor.com  URL: www.omnicor.com